
 

 

 

 

 

Friday 21st July (4 pages) 

 

AWARDS AND ACHIEVEMENTS 

Well, what a year we have had and as always it has flown by! Thank you to all our amazing children for 

being a joy to teach and to our fabulous parents for your support. Here a few highlights from this last week 

of term. 

 

Sports Day  

 

    
Well done to everyone involved with Sports Day. The children were so enthusiastic and supportive of each 

other and it was great to see everyone have a chance to shine. Thank you to all parents and relatives who 

attended, it was the biggest crowd we have ever had! 

  

Y4 Water fight 

 
Mrs Clark declared the water fight to be a draw, however the Year 4s put up a tremendous and relentless 

battle! 



 

Fun Day for All 

Everyone had a super fun day yesterday with an indoor bouncy castle, face painting and a Tyne Valley ice 

cream. Thank you so much to The Friends for treating the children and for everyone who has helped 

fundraise over the past year. 

 

  
 

 
 

Y4 Leaver Service  

Another emotional farewell for our Year 4s. We sang, we reflected, read poems and shared memories along 

with a few tears. Good Luck to Jack, Hollie, Alfie, Katlyn, Liam and Oscar. 

    
 

     
 



 
CELEBRATING EXTRA CURRICULAR PUPIL ACHIEVEMENTS 

 

HALF-MARATHON 

Anna completed her first half marathon with the Tyne Green Junior Park Run this weekend. She runs every 

Sunday morning and never gives up. Well done Anna! 

 
CBEEBIES FILMING 

A few months ago, a casting company from CBeebies came to do a screen test for the Year 1 children for a 

new nature programme. We were delighted that Esme, Andrej and Isla C were chosen to appear in an 

episode. On Wednesday they spent the day filming with Hamza (winner of Strictly Come Dancing 2022) and 

learnt all sorts of amazing facts about nature! Well done, we are very proud of the three of you! We will let 

you know when the episode is due to be aired on TV. 

 

    
 

 

 

 



 

DIARY DATES 

Monday 4th September:  Teacher Day 

Tuesday 5th September:  Autumn 1 starts (Breakfast Club resumes) 

Friday 8th September:   Forest School 

Monday 11th September:  PE and Sports Club 

Tuesday 12th September:  Dance Club 

Wednesday 13th September:  Swimming starts (Y2-4) 

     Football and Yoga Club 

Thursday 14th September:  Zumba 

Tuesday 19th September:  Class 3 trip to Jarrow Hall (more info to follow) 

Tuesday 10th October:   Friends from the Village (Class 3) 

Thursday 26th October:  Last day of Autumn 1 

Friday 27th October:   Teacher Day 

Monday 6th November:  Autumn 2 starts (All clubs resume) 

Friday 22nd December:   Last day of Autumn 2 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

   

 

 

 
 

 

 

 


